
 

Notice of Public Board Meeting 

Milestones Charter School - FY2025 
 

Pursuant to ARS S38-431.02, notice is hereby given to the members of Milestones Charter 

School Governing Board and the general public that the  

Milestones Charter School Governing Board will hold a meeting open to the public on 
 

 

Monday, July 1, 2024, at 1:30 p.m. 

 

Monday, July 15, 2024, at 1:30 p.m. 

 

Tuesday, August 13, 2024 

 

Tuesday, September 10, 2024 

 

Tuesday, October 9, 2024 

 

Tuesday, November 12, 2024 

 

Tuesday, December 10, 2024 

 

Tuesday, January 14, 2025 

 

Tuesday, February 11, 2025 

 

Tuesday, March 18, 2025 

 

Tuesday, April 8, 2025 

 

Tuesday, May 13, 2025 

 

Tuesday, June 10, 2025, at 1:30 p.m. 
 

 

Time for all above mentioned board meetings are currently scheduled to start at 4:30 p.m., 

unless otherwise noted.   

Times & dates are subject to change but will be made no less than 24 hours before the 

scheduled meeting. 

 

Meetings will be held at 4:30 p.m. in the room A2 at  

Milestones Charter School 

4707 E Desert Cactus Street 

Phoenix, AZ 85032 

unless otherwise noted. 

 

This notice is posted in the school’s office and on the school’s website. 

www.mc.school   



 

 


